1
dc2599af
DEMO MANUAL DC2599A
DESCRIPTION
LT8361
Low IQ Boost/SEPIC/
Inverting Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2599A features the LT®8361 in a

M
I (
dB
µV
/m
)
DC2599A F06
Figure 5. CISPR25 Radiated Emissions Test, Peak Detection
Figure 6. CISPR25 Radiated Emissions Test, Average Detection
4
dc2599af
DEMO MANUAL DC2599A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 100V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72A105KA01L
2 1 C2 CAP., 10µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 1 C3 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31MR71H105KA88L
4 1 C4 CAP., 10µF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106KA12L
5 1 C6 CAP., 0.22µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E224KA88D
6 1 C7 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E105KA12D
7 1 C9 CAP., 6800pF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H682KA01D
8 1 C10 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61H105KAALD
9 2 C11, C12 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475KA88L
10 1 C13 CAP ALUM POLY HYB 68µF 50V SMD PANASONIC, EEH-ZC1H680P
11 4 C14, C15, C16, C17 CAP., 0.1µF, X5R, 35V, 10%, 0402 TAIYO YUDEN, GMK105BJ104KV-F
12 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 100V, 2A, PowerDI123 DIODES INC., DFLS2100-7
13 1 FB1 IND., 600Ω, FERRITE BEAD, 25%, 2A, 0805 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 742792040
14 1 L1 IND., 22µH, PWR. CHOKE, SHIELDED COUPLED, 20% WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 744877220
15 1 L2 IND., 0.47µH, PWR, 20%, 2.1A, 0.04Ω, 0806 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74479876147
16 2 R1,R4 RES., 1MΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
17 1 R2 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
18 1 R3 RES., 732kΩ,1%,1/10W,0603 PANASONIC, ERJ3EKF7323V
19 1 R5 RES., 71.5kΩ,1%,1/10W,0603 VISHAY, CRCW060371K5FKEA
20 1 R6 RES., 16.2kΩ,1%,1/10W,0603 VISHAY, CRCW060316K2FKEA
21 1 R7 RES., 121kΩ,1%,1/10W,0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603121KFKEA
22 1 R8 RES., 100kΩ,1%,1/10W,0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
23 1 U1 IC, BOOST/SEPIC/INVERTG CONVERTER, MSOP-16 LINEAR TECH., LT8361EMSE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C5, C8 CAP., OPTION, 0603
Hardware: For Demo Board Only